For full details go to
DMS-20RM Series
True-rms ac Voltmeters with Isolated Inputs
MPM_DMS-20RM.B02  Page 1 of 4
Murata Power Solutions’ DMS-20RM series are four-wire, self-contained ac voltmeters that

See www.murata-ps.com/dpm-availability for model-specific availability.
* Last time buy date is 3/31/2022.
ORDERING INFORMATION
DMS-20RM-1-AC1-R-C 0 to 19.99Vac, AC Powered
DMS-20RM-2-AC1-R-C 0 to 199.9Vac, AC Powered
DMS-20RM-3-AC1-R-C 0 to 300Vac, AC Powered
DMS-20RM-1-DC2-R-C 0 to 19.99Vac, DC Powered
DMS-20RM-2-DC2-R-C 0 to 199.9Vac, DC Powered
DMS-20RM-3-DC2-R-C 0 to 300Vac, DC Powered
A DMS-BZL4-C bezel assembly with sealing gasket is supplied with each meter.
Performance/Functional Specifications
Typical at TA=+ 25ºC with 60Hz sine-wave input, unless otherwise noted
Full-Scale Input Voltage (TB2) Min. Typ. Max. Units
DMS-20RM-1
DMS-20RM-2
DMS-20RM-3
0
0
0
—
—
—
19.99
199.9
300
Vac
Vac
Vac
Frequency Range 47 60 1000 Hz
Performance
Sampling Rate 2.5 reading per second
Accuracy ➀ ±0.4%FS ±2 counts
with 60Hz sine wave input
Measurement Type rms responding, Crest Factors of 1-5
Temperature Drift (0 to 60ºC) ±0.2 ±0.4 Counts/ºC
Zero-Volt Reading (within 30 sec.) -001 000 001 Counts
Breakdown Voltage, TB1 to TB2 2000 — — Vdc
Input Impedance
DMS-20RM-1
DMS-20RM-2
DMS-20RM-3
—
—
—
20
200
266
—
—
—
kΩ
kΩ
kΩ
Power Supply Voltage (TB1)
DMS-20RM-X-AC1 85 — 264 Vac/47-63Hz
DMS-20RM-X-DC2 +10.0 — +40.0 Vdc
Power Supply Current (TB1, ➁)
DMS-20RM-X-AC1 — 30 50 mA/47-63Hz
DMS-20RM-X-DC2 — 10 15 mAdc
Terminal Block Wiring (TB1 and TB2)